

Storage & Transportation

1. Turn off water supply to garden hose.
2. Push down on Foot Control Lever to the ON position to relieve the pressure from the garden hose.
3. Disconnect garden hose from Screen Washer II.
4. Allow water to drain from spray bar.
5. Store to protect brushes from damage.

Parts List

Item #	Part #	Description	Qty
1	BD515268	Frame Assembly, U Tube	1
2	BD515269	Leg	2
3	BD411529	Hex Bolt, 5/16 - 18 x 3.5" L	2
4	BD442000	Nut, Nylock, 5/16 - 18	2
5	BD432001	Flat Washer, 5/16	4
6	BD545222	Strip Brush	4
7	BD500144	Spray Bar Assembly	1
8	BD515272	Ball Valve, 1/2" Brass	1
9	BD515273	Foot Control Lever	1
10	BD408010	Machine Screw, 10-24 x .375 L	2
11	BD430003	Flat Washer, #10	2
12	BD500145	Inlet Hose Assembly	1

